

AMENDMENTS TO LB483

Introduced by Erdman, 47.

- 1 1. On page 7, line 27, strike "in bushels".
- 2 2. On page 10, line 19, strike "and" and insert an underscored
3 comma; in line 20 after "members" insert ", and shall serve as the
4 board's chairperson"; in line 22 strike ", shall be the board's
5 chairperson,"; and strike beginning with "In" in line 26 through line 30.
- 6 3. On page 11, line 1, strike "on or before June 1, 2019" and insert
7 "within sixty days after the operative date of this section"; and in line
8 6 strike "the remaining members" and insert "those specified in
9 subdivisions (1)(d), (e), and (f) of this section".
- 10 4. On page 12, line 6, strike "Director of Agriculture" and insert
11 "Tax Commissioner".